2021 NCHSAA 1A/2A WOMEN'S GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

Tuesday, May 11, 2021

Pinehurst No. 8 - Pinehurst Resort

Pinehurst, NC
6,698 yards; Par 72

FINAL INDIVIDUAL LEADERBOARD

POS PLAYER TOT STR
1 Katherine Schuster - First Flight F -2 70
2 Caroline Johnson - Pine Lake Prep F +4 76
T3 Jala Stamey - Hayesville F 45 77
T3 Jenna Rutledge - East Carteret F +5 77
5 Katie Kubec - Hendersonville F  +7 79
T6 Laney Wessels - Bishop McGuinness F +8 80
T6 Kirstyn Page - West Stokes F +8 80
T6 Madison Logan - Hayesville F +8 80
9 Camryn Lamp - Newton-Conover F +9 81
T10 Lily Rowe - Raleigh Charter F  +10 82
T10 Mackenzie Crossman - Chatham Charter F +10 82
T12 Tess Palmer - Lake Norman Charter F  +11 83
T12 Katelyn Griggs - Gray Stone Day F+11 83
T12 Sondra Uon - Newton-Conover F +11 83
T15 Sophia Laliberte - East Lincoln F  +12 84
T15 Ellie Pittman - Avery County F  +12 84
T15 Abbie Daquila - Mount Pleasant F  +12 84
T18 Jordan Blake - Mount Pleasant F +13 85
T18 Leah Matney - West Lincoln F  +13 85
T20 Mattie Noonkester - Mount Airy F +14 86
T20 Reese Coltrane - West Lincoln F +14 86
T20 Laycee Hoffman - West Lincoln F +14 86
T20 Emma Maddock - Oak Grove F +14 86
T24 Anna Stiehler - Highlands F +16 88
T24 Sarah Stewart - Oak Grove F  +16 88
26 Caroline Thomas - Pine Lake Prep F  +19 91
T27 Jiya Patel - Research Triangle F  +20 92
T27 Ashley Limbacher - Ledford F  +20 92
29 Georgia Chapman - Lake Norman Charter F  +22 94
T30 Karson Cieslak - Croatan F  +25 97
T30 Kaitlyn McDonell - Oak Grove F  +25 97
T32 Michayla Wittner - Southwest Onslow F 426 98
T32 Julia Greene - Raleigh Charter F  +26 98
T32 Caroline Wright - Providence Grove F  +26 98
35 Caroline Harvey - Croatan F 427 99
T36 Elise Teddy Taylor - Woods Charter F +28 100
T36 Alexa Moyer - Pine Lake Prep F +28 100
38 Allie Witherspoon - Patton F  +31 103
T39 Lexi Lewis - Rosewood F  +32 104
T39 Lily Smith - Atkins F  +32 104
T41 Emily Krueger - Franklin Academy F  +33 105
T41 Hailey Hicks - Newton-Conover F +33 105
43 Parker Marion - Croatan F  +37 109
44 Taylor Bond - Durham School of the Arts F  +38 110
45 Jada Parker - Raleigh Charter F  +74 146

FINAL TEAM LEADERBOARD
POS TEAM TOT STR
1 West Lincoln F +41 257
2 Pine Lake Prep F +51 267
3 Newton-Conover F +53 269
4 Oak Grove F +55 271
5 Croatan F +89 305
6 Raleigh Charter F +110 326

Schuster gets her fourth; West Lincoln edges Pine

Lake Prep for first team title
PINEHURST, NC - Katherine Schuster was not denied
her fourth NCHSAA Individual State Women’s Golf
Championship, collecting the trophy for the fourth
straight year thanks to a 2-under 70 at Pinehurst No.
8 in the 1A/2A Women'’s Golf State Championship.
The First Flight star was simply brilliant, firing the
only under par round in the field on her way to a six
shot win.

Things started out somewhat shaky for the three-
time defending Champion. She double bogeyed the
opening hole and added another bogey on the fourth.
However, she turned things around on the par 3 5th,
collecting her first birdie of the day on the 138 yard
hole. She carded three more in a row to finish the
front nine in 1-under 35.

Her momentum continued on the 11th and 12th,
birdieing both holes to get to 3-under for the round
before giving one shot back on the par 3 13th.
Schuester added another birdie and one more bogey
to her card, closing out her high school career with
another State Championship, joining former Athens
Drive star Jennifer Chang as the only women to win
four Individual State Golf Championships.

West Lincoln held off Pine Lake Prep by a ten shot
margin to win their first Women'’s Golf team title
thanks to consistent play from their top three. Leah
Matney led West Lincoln with a 13-over 85, good
enough for a tie for 18th. Her teammates Reese Col-
trane and Laycee Hoffman finished right on her heels
at 14-over 86 and in a four-way tie for 20th.

Pine Lake Prep had a great showing from Caroline
Johnson who finished second overall at 4-over 76.
She led her team to a second place finish. Caroline
Thomas and Alexa Moyer were the other two scoring
players for the Pride at 91 and 100, respectively.

The NCHSAA is committed to promoting good
sportsmanship and has partnered with NC Farm Bu-
reau to recognize one individual from each of the top
two teams with the 2021 Men'’s Golf Sportsmanship
Awards for each classification. The 2021 1A/2A Wom-
en’s Golf Sportsmanship Award winners were Caroline
Thomas from Pine Lake Prep and Brooke Beddingfield
from West Lincoln.



2021 NCHSAA 3A WOMEN'’S GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
Tuesday, May 11, 2021
Beacon Ridge Golf & Country Club
West End, NC

POS

T3
T3
T3
T3

T8
T8
T8
T8
12
T13
T13
15
16
17
T18
T18
T18
T18
T18
23
T24
T24
T24
T24
28
T29
T29
31
T32
T32
34
35
36
T37
T37
39
40
41
42
43
44

WD

6,143 yards; Par 72

FINAL INDIVIDUAL LEADERBOARD
TOT

PLAYER
Emily Mathews - Eastern Alamance
Layla Meric - Cuthbertson
Lily Jordan - Northwood
Kayla Hightower - Marvin Ridge
Anna Czarkowski - Freedom
Albany Bock - Freedom
Elli Flinchum - Rockingham County
Lilianna Carcel - Asheville
Kyleigh Whittemore - Southern Alamance
Kate Dann - Charlotte Catholic
Riya Modak - Cox Mill
Breanna Council - Fike
Lana Klein - Triton
Kennedy Brady - Cox Mill
Bekka Mull - North Buncombe
Jillian Fatkin - South Brunswick
Crystal Robertson - Cleveland
Hannah Waddell - East Rowan
Katy Conner - T.C. Roberson
Lindley Cox - Topsail
Salem Lee - Asheboro
Madi Brensinger - Charlotte Catholic
Addison Reid - Clayton
MaKayla Martinez - Western Alamance
Melissa Wyman - Weddington
Olivia Peterson - Rockingham County
Christina Fisher - Freedom
Avery Briley - Fike
Madison Cook - Eastern Guilford
Alex Jones - Clayton
Nayoung Kim - East Chapel Hill
Gabby Bynum - Cape Fear
Mackenzie Gamble - Southern Nash
Taylor Black - D.H. Conley
Maddie Wallace - Weddington
Kate Crawford - Cox Mill
Eliza Fogleman - Topsail
Mary Alice Massey - Western Alamance
Abigail May - Western Alamance
Merredith Pegram - Rockingham County
Lillian Swan - Topsail
Lainey Edwards - South Johnston
Morgan Harold - Fike
Peyton DeSimone - Cleveland

DID NOT FINISH
Maria Franco - South Iredell

> Biey e e Bie B> Bies Bies Bie s Bie Bie s Bie s Bies Bie > lies Bie s Bie > Bies Bie s Bie > Bie > B> Bie s Bies Bie > e > Bie > Bie > Bie s Bie > lie > Bie > Bie > Bie s Bie s Bie > lie > B> Bie > Bies Bie > Bie > Bie > Bie 5|

-1
+7
+12
+12
+12
+12
+13
+15
+15
+15
+15
+16
+17
+17
+18
+19
+20
+21
+21
+21
+21
+21
+22
+23
+23
+23
+23
+24
+25
+25
+26
+27
+27
+31
+32
+33
+34
+34
+35
+37
+40
+42
+43
+46

STR

71
79
84
84
84
84
85
87
87
87
87
88
89
89
90
91
92
93
93
93
93
93
94
95
95
95
95
96
97
97
98
99
99
103
104
105
106
106
107
109
112
114
115
118

FINAL TEAM LEADERBOARD
POS TEAM TOT STR
1 Freedom F +47 263
2 Cox Mill F +65 281
3 Rockingham County F +73 289
4 Fike F +83 299
5 Western Alamance F +92 308
6 Topsail F +95 311

Pair of firsts: Matthews goes low for Eastern Al-

amance & Freedom grabs their first team title
WEST END, NC - Emily Matthews was the only
player under par collecting the first Individual
State Championship for a player from Eastern
Alamance in the program’s history. She was
matched by another group celebrating a first,
the Freedom Patriots, who won the school’s first
Team State Championship at the 3A Women'’s
Golf State Championship at Beacon Ridge Golf &
Country Club.

Matthews was spectacular for her 18 holes,
carding a pair of eagles in her round. She eagled
the par 4 3rd, holing out in two on the 356 yard
hole. Then on the 462 yard par 5 16th she got
home in three, matching the eagle from the front
nine.

She struggled a bit on the par 3’s, playing each
of the four on the course in 1-over. However, her
bogey on each hole was significantly better than
the field average on each of the holes. The per-
formance was a dominant one, besting the field
by eight shots.

Freedom golfers had a wonderful afternoon
as well, bringing home the State Championship
hardware for the first time. The Patriots finished
a comfortable 18 shots clear of second place Cox
Mill. Albany Bock and Anna Czarkowski led the
way for the Patriot golfers, both firing a 12-over
84 and finishing in a four-way tie for third. Chris-
tina Fisher rounded out the scoring for Freedom,
coming in at 23-over 95 and in a tie for 24th.

The NCHSAA is committed to promoting good
sportsmanship and has partnered with NC Farm
Bureau to recognize one individual from each
of the top two teams with the 2021 Men'’s Golf
Sportsmanship Awards for each classification.
The 2021 3A Women'’s Golf Sportsmanship Award
winners were Christina Fisher from Freedom and
Riya Modak from Cox Mill.



2021 NCHSAA 4A WOMEN'’S GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
Tuesday, May 11, 2021
Pinehurst No. 1 - Pinehurst Resort
Pinehurst, NC

POS

T4
T4
T4
T4
T8
T8
10
T11
T11
T11
T11
T11
T11
T11
T18
T18
T18
T18
T18
23
24
T25
T25
T25
T28
T28
T28
T28
T32
T32
T32
T35
T35
T35
38
T39
T39
41
T42
T42
44
45

5,806 yards; Par 70

FINAL INDIVIDUAL LEADERBOARD

PLAYER

Macy Pate - Reagan

Grace Holcomb - Laney

Morgan Ketchum - Reagan

Maria Atwood - Holly Springs
Heather Appelson - Heritage
Madelyn Vogan - New Bern

Halynn Lee - Green Hope

Claudia Winterberg - Hickory Ridge
Ava Lucas - Cardinal Gibbons
Maddy Linares - Green Level
Sophia Martone - Apex Friendship
Mary-Sears Brown - Heritage
Sadler Miller - Corinth-Holders

Ella Perna - Cardinal Gibbons

Tyler Spriggs - Green Hope

Anna Howerton - Reagan

Justine Pennycooke - Green Hope
Hannah Lindemann - Ardrey Kell
Harper Shepherd - Page

Julie Fiedler - New Bern

Ellen Pritchard - Myers Park
Sidney Renville - Green Hope
Megan Morris - Panther Creek

Shea Smith - Ardrey Kell

Kyleigh Harnsberger - Davie County
Mary-Paige King - West Forsyth
Kaitlyn Rand - Cardinal Gibbons
Kitson O’Neal - Pinecrest

Emma Niebauer - High Point Central
Scotty Foley - Hickory Ridge

Nicole Nash - Ardrey Kell

Terra Schmitt - Wakefield

Sophie Marijono - Providence
Maggie Magner - South Mecklenburg
Sloane Spessard - Millbrook

Mary Kathryn Hederick - Wake Forest
Haylie George - Panther Creek
Boonyanant Rujiranan - Pinecrest
Ella Couper - Hickory Ridge
Cailynn Winford - Mooresville
Anika Ouellette - Holly Springs
Catherine Vivongsy - Wake Forest
Erin Alden - Heritage

Hayla Bryson - Holly Springs
Annika Rogers - Leesville Road

iz BiesBies e Bie> B> Bie s Bies Bie > Bies B Bie s Bies Bies Bies Bie > Bie s Bie s Bies Bie > Bie > Bies B> Bies Bie s Bie > Bie > Bie > Bie s Bics e > lie > Bie > Bie > Bie s Bie s e > Bie> B> Bie s Bie s Bie > Bie > Bie > Bie 5|

TOT

-2
-1
E
+1
+1
+1
+1
+2
+2
+3
+5
+5
+5
+5
+5
+5
+5
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+7
+8
+9
+9
+9
+10
+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+12
+12
+12
+13
+18
+18
+19
+21
+21
+22
+25

STR
68
69
70
71
71
71
71
72
72
73
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
76
76
76
76
76
77
78
79
79
79
80
80
80
80
81
81
81
82
82
82
83
88
88
89
91
91
92
95

FINAL TEAM LEADERBOARD
POS TEAM TOT STR
1 Reagan F +3 213
2 Green Hope F +11 221
3 Cardinal Gibbons  F +16 226
4 Ardrey Kell F +24 234
5 Heritage F +27 237
6 Hickory Ridge F +30 240
7 Holly Springs F +42 252

Reagan golfers sweep for second time in program
history
PINEHURST, NC - Macy Pate played a nearly error free
round on her way to a 2-under 68 at Pinehurst No. 1
in the 2020-21 4A Women'’s Golf State Championship.
Pate led Reagan to their second Women'’s Golf Team
State Championship and was the third individual
winner in the women’s program history.

Pate opened the round with a bogey on the 365 yard
par 4 1st. Shaking off some early round jitters, she
showed championship mettle in steadying her hand
for a pair of pars before getting a shot back on the par
5 4th hole with a birdie. Then, Pate ran off a string of
pars before knocking down birdies on the par 4 16th
and the par 5 18th to best Laney’s Grace Holcomb by
one shot. Pate joins an elite group of golfers who have
shot a round of 68 in the State Championship. She
joins the ranks of Katherine Schuster (2018), Blair
Lamb (2002 & 2004), Cydney Clanton (2005) and
Gina Kim (2015) as the group just one shot back of
the all-time 18-hole scoring record set by Blair Lamb
(2003) and Siranon Shoomee (2014).

Holcomb was steady on the back nine until a pair
of bogeys on the par 4 15th and 16th holes. She did
manage to birdie the 18th to apply a little pressure to
Pate who was playing in the group behind her.

Reagan also got a stellar performance from Morgan
Ketchum who carded an even-par 70 on her way
to a third place finish. The Raiders scoring trio was
rounded out by Anna Howerton who shot 5-over 75
and finished in a seven-way tie for 11th place in the
Individual Standings.

The Green Hope Falcons performed well on their
way to second place honors, five shots clear of Cardi-
nal Gibbons who finished third. The Falcons were led
by Halynn Lee who tied for fourth with a 1-over 71.

The NCHSAA is committed to promoting good
sportsmanship and has partnered with NC Farm Bu-
reau to recognize one individual from each of the top
two teams with the 2021 Men'’s Golf Sportsmanship
Awards for each classification. The 2021 4A Women'’s
Golf Sportsmanship Award winners were Morgan
Ketchum from Reagan and Tyler Griggs from Green
Hope.



