# 2021 NCHSAA 1A/2A WOMEN'S GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

Tuesday, May 11, 2021

Pinehurst No. 8 - Pinehurst Resort

Pinehurst. NC

6,698 yards; Par 72

#### FINAL INDIVIDUAL LEADERBOARD

FINAL INDIVIDUAL LEADERBOARD						
POS	PLAYER		TOT	STR		
1	Katherine Schuster - First Flight	F	-2	70		
2	Caroline Johnson - Pine Lake Prep	F	+4	76		
Т3	Jala Stamey - Hayesville	F	+5	77		
Т3	Jenna Rutledge - East Carteret	F	+5	77		
5	Katie Kubec - Hendersonville	F	+7	79		
T6	Laney Wessels - Bishop McGuinness	F	+8	80		
T6	Kirstyn Page - West Stokes	F	+8	80		
T6	Madison Logan - Hayesville	F	+8	80		
9	Camryn Lamp - Newton-Conover	F	+9	81		
T10	Lily Rowe - Raleigh Charter	F	+10	82		
T10	Mackenzie Crossman - Chatham Charter	F	+10	82		
T12	Tess Palmer - Lake Norman Charter	F	+11	83		
T12	Katelyn Griggs - Gray Stone Day	F	+11	83		
T12	Sondra Uon - Newton-Conover	F	+11	83		
T15	Sophia Laliberte - East Lincoln	F	+12	84		
T15	Ellie Pittman - Avery County	F	+12	84		
T15	Abbie Daquila - Mount Pleasant	F	+12	84		
T18	Jordan Blake - Mount Pleasant	F	+13	85		
T18	Leah Matney - West Lincoln	F	+13	85		
T20	Mattie Noonkester - Mount Airy	F	+14	86		
T20	Reese Coltrane - West Lincoln	F	+14	86		
T20	Laycee Hoffman - West Lincoln	F	+14	86		
T20	Emma Maddock - Oak Grove	F	+14	86		
T24	Anna Stiehler - Highlands	F	+16	88		
T24	Sarah Stewart - Oak Grove	F	+16	88		
26	Caroline Thomas - Pine Lake Prep	F	+19	91		
T27	Jiya Patel - Research Triangle	F	+20	92		
T27	Ashley Limbacher - Ledford	F	+20	92		
29	Georgia Chapman - Lake Norman Charter		+22	94		
T30	Karson Cieslak - Croatan	F	+25	97		
T30	Kaitlyn McDonell - Oak Grove	F	+25	97		
T32	Michayla Wittner - Southwest Onslow	F	+26	98		
T32	Julia Greene - Raleigh Charter	F	+26	98		
T32	Caroline Wright - Providence Grove	F	+26	98		
35	Caroline Harvey - Croatan	F	+27	99		
T36	Elise Teddy Taylor - Woods Charter	F	+28	100		
T36	Alexa Moyer - Pine Lake Prep	F	+28	100		
38	Allie Witherspoon - Patton	F	+31	103		
T39	Lexi Lewis - Rosewood	F	+32	104		
T39	Lily Smith - Atkins	F	+32	104		
T41	Emily Krueger - Franklin Academy	F	+33	105		
T41	Hailey Hicks - Newton-Conover	F	+33	105		
43	Parker Marion - Croatan	F	+37	105		
44	Taylor Bond - Durham School of the Arts	F	+38	110		
45	Jada Parker - Raleigh Charter	F	+74	146		
15	Judu i di Nei - Naiergii Gilai tei	1	т	110		



## FINAL TEAM LEADERBOARD

POS	TEAM		TOT	STR
1	West Lincoln	F	+41	257
2	Pine Lake Prep	F	+51	267
3	Newton-Conover	F	+53	269
4	Oak Grove	F	+55	271
5	Croatan	F	+89	305
6	Raleigh Charter	F	+110	326

#### Schuster gets her fourth; West Lincoln edges Pine Lake Prep for first team title

PINEHURST, NC - Katherine Schuster was not denied her fourth NCHSAA Individual State Women's Golf Championship, collecting the trophy for the fourth straight year thanks to a 2-under 70 at Pinehurst No. 8 in the 1A/2A Women's Golf State Championship. The First Flight star was simply brilliant, firing the only under par round in the field on her way to a six shot win.

Things started out somewhat shaky for the threetime defending Champion. She double bogeyed the opening hole and added another bogey on the fourth. However, she turned things around on the par 3 5th, collecting her first birdie of the day on the 138 yard hole. She carded three more in a row to finish the front nine in 1-under 35.

Her momentum continued on the 11th and 12th, birdieing both holes to get to 3-under for the round before giving one shot back on the par 3 13th. Schuester added another birdie and one more bogev to her card, closing out her high school career with another State Championship, joining former Athens Drive star Jennifer Chang as the only women to win four Individual State Golf Championships.

West Lincoln held off Pine Lake Prep by a ten shot margin to win their first Women's Golf team title thanks to consistent play from their top three. Leah Matney led West Lincoln with a 13-over 85, good enough for a tie for 18th. Her teammates Reese Coltrane and Laycee Hoffman finished right on her heels at 14-over 86 and in a four-way tie for 20th.

Pine Lake Prep had a great showing from Caroline Johnson who finished second overall at 4-over 76. She led her team to a second place finish. Caroline Thomas and Alexa Moyer were the other two scoring players for the Pride at 91 and 100, respectively.

The NCHSAA is committed to promoting good sportsmanship and has partnered with NC Farm Bureau to recognize one individual from each of the top two teams with the 2021 Men's Golf Sportsmanship Awards for each classification. The 2021 1A/2A Women's Golf Sportsmanship Award winners were Caroline Thomas from Pine Lake Prep and Brooke Beddingfield from West Lincoln.

# **2021 NCHSAA 3A WOMEN'S GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIP**

Tuesday, May 11, 2021

Beacon Ridge Golf & Country Club

West End. NC

6,143 yards; Par 72

## FINAL INDIVIDUAL LEADERBOARD

	I INAL INDIVIDUAL LEADERDUA	ΠD		
POS	PLAYER		TOT	STR
1	Emily Mathews - Eastern Alamance	F	-1	71
2	Layla Meric - Cuthbertson	F	+7	79
Т3	Lily Jordan - Northwood	F	+12	84
Т3	Kayla Hightower - Marvin Ridge	F	+12	84
Т3	Anna Czarkowski - Freedom	F	+12	84
Т3	Albany Bock - Freedom	F	+12	84
7	Elli Flinchum - Rockingham County	F	+13	85
T8	Lilianna Carcel - Asheville	F	+15	87
T8	Kyleigh Whittemore - Southern Alamance	F	+15	87
Т8	Kate Dann - Charlotte Catholic	F	+15	87
T8	Riya Modak - Cox Mill	F	+15	87
12	Breanna Council - Fike	F	+16	88
T13	Lana Klein - Triton	F	+17	89
T13	Kennedy Brady - Cox Mill	F	+17	89
15	Bekka Mull - North Buncombe	F	+18	90
16	Jillian Fatkin - South Brunswick	F	+19	91
17	Crystal Robertson - Cleveland	F	+20	92
T18	Hannah Waddell - East Rowan	F	+21	93
T18	Katy Conner - T.C. Roberson	F	+21	93
T18	Lindley Cox - Topsail	F	+21	93
T18	Salem Lee - Asheboro	F	+21	93
T18	Madi Brensinger - Charlotte Catholic	F	+21	93
23	Addison Reid - Clayton	F	+22	94
T24	MaKayla Martinez - Western Alamance	F	+23	95
T24	Melissa Wyman - Weddington	F	+23	95
T24	Olivia Peterson - Rockingham County	F	+23	95
T24	Christina Fisher - Freedom	F	+23	95
28	Avery Briley - Fike	F	+24	96
T29	Madison Cook - Eastern Guilford	F	+25	97
T29	Alex Jones - Clayton	F	+25	97
31	Nayoung Kim - East Chapel Hill	F	+26	98
T32	Gabby Bynum - Cape Fear	F	+27	99
T32	Mackenzie Gamble - Southern Nash	F	+27	99
34	Taylor Black - D.H. Conley	F	+31	103
35	Maddie Wallace - Weddington	F	+32	104
36	Kate Crawford - Cox Mill	F	+33	105
T37	Eliza Fogleman - Topsail	F	+34	106
T37	Mary Alice Massey - Western Alamance	F	+34	106
39	Abigail May - Western Alamance	F	+35	107
40	Merredith Pegram - Rockingham County	F	+37	109
41	Lillian Swan - Topsail	F	+40	112
42	Lainey Edwards - South Johnston	F	+42	114
43	Morgan Harold - Fike	F	+43	115
44	Peyton DeSimone - Cleveland	F	+46	118
	DID NOT FINISH			
WD	Maria Franco - South Iredell			



## FINAL TEAM LEADERBOARD

POS	TEAM		TOT	STR
1	Freedom	F	+47	263
2	Cox Mill	F	+65	281
3	Rockingham County	F	+73	289
4	Fike	F	+83	299
5	Western Alamance	F	+92	308
6	Topsail	F	+95	311

Pair of firsts: Matthews goes low for Eastern Alamance & Freedom grabs their first team title WEST END, NC - Emily Matthews was the only player under par collecting the first Individual State Championship for a player from Eastern Alamance in the program's history. She was matched by another group celebrating a first, the Freedom Patriots, who won the school's first Team State Championship at the 3A Women's Golf State Championship at Beacon Ridge Golf & Country Club.

Matthews was spectacular for her 18 holes, carding a pair of eagles in her round. She eagled the par 4 3rd, holing out in two on the 356 yard hole. Then on the 462 yard par 5 16th she got home in three, matching the eagle from the front nine.

She struggled a bit on the par 3's, playing each of the four on the course in 1-over. However, her bogey on each hole was significantly better than the field average on each of the holes. The performance was a dominant one, besting the field by eight shots.

Freedom golfers had a wonderful afternoon as well, bringing home the State Championship hardware for the first time. The Patriots finished a comfortable 18 shots clear of second place Cox Mill. Albany Bock and Anna Czarkowski led the way for the Patriot golfers, both firing a 12-over 84 and finishing in a four-way tie for third. Christina Fisher rounded out the scoring for Freedom, coming in at 23-over 95 and in a tie for 24th.

The NCHSAA is committed to promoting good sportsmanship and has partnered with NC Farm Bureau to recognize one individual from each of the top two teams with the 2021 Men's Golf Sportsmanship Awards for each classification. The 2021 3A Women's Golf Sportsmanship Award winners were Christina Fisher from Freedom and Riva Modak from Cox Mill.

# 2021 NCHSAA 4A WOMEN'S GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

Tuesday, May 11, 2021

Pinehurst No. 1 - Pinehurst Resort

Pinehurst, NC

5,806 yards; Par 70

Ρ

1

2

3

4

5 6

7

### FINAL INDIVIDUAL LEADERBOARD

	FINAL INDIVIDUAL LEADERD	JAND		
POS	PLAYER		TOT	STR
1	Macy Pate - Reagan	F	-2	68
2	Grace Holcomb - Laney	F	-1	69
3	Morgan Ketchum - Reagan	F	Е	70
T4	Maria Atwood - Holly Springs	F	+1	71
T4	Heather Appelson - Heritage	F	+1	71
T4	Madelyn Vogan - New Bern	F	+1	71
T4	Halynn Lee - Green Hope	F	+1	71
T8	Claudia Winterberg - Hickory Ridge	F	+2	72
T8	Ava Lucas - Cardinal Gibbons	F	+2	72
10	Maddy Linares - Green Level	F	+3	73
T11	Sophia Martone - Apex Friendship	F	+5	75
T11	Mary-Sears Brown - Heritage	F	+5	75
T11	Sadler Miller - Corinth-Holders	F	+5	75
T11	Ella Perna - Cardinal Gibbons	F	+5	75
T11	Tyler Spriggs - Green Hope	F	+5	75
T11	Anna Howerton - Reagan	F	+5	75
T11	Justine Pennycooke - Green Hope	F	+5	75
T18	Hannah Lindemann - Ardrey Kell	F	+6	76
T18	Harper Shepherd - Page	F	+6	76
T18	Julie Fiedler - New Bern	F	+6	76
T18	Ellen Pritchard - Myers Park	F	+6	76
T18	Sidney Renville - Green Hope	F	+6	76
23	Megan Morris - Panther Creek	F	+7	77
24	Shea Smith - Ardrey Kell	F	+8	78
T25	Kyleigh Harnsberger - Davie County	F	+9	79
T25	Mary-Paige King - West Forsyth	F	+9	79
T25	Kaitlyn Rand - Cardinal Gibbons	F	+9	79
T28	Kitson O'Neal - Pinecrest	F	+10	80
T28	Emma Niebauer - High Point Central	F	+10	80
T28	Scotty Foley - Hickory Ridge	F	+10	80
T28	Nicole Nash - Ardrey Kell	F	+10 +10	80
T32	Terra Schmitt - Wakefield	F	+10	81
T32	Sophie Marijono - Providence	F	+11	81
T32	Maggie Magner - South Mecklenburg	F	+11	81
T35	Sloane Spessard - Millbrook	F	+11	82
T35	Mary Kathryn Hederick - Wake Forest	F	+12	82
T35		F	+12	82
	Haylie George - Panther Creek		+12	
38 T20	Boonyanant Rujiranan - Pinecrest	F		83
T39	Ella Couper - Hickory Ridge	F	+18	88
T39	Cailynn Winford - Mooresville	F	+18	88
41 T42	Anika Ouellette - Holly Springs	F	+19	89
T42	Catherine Vivongsy - Wake Forest	F	+21	91 01
T42	Erin Alden - Heritage	F	+21	91
44 45	Hayla Bryson - Holly Springs	F	+22	92 05
45	Annika Rogers - Leesville Road	F	+25	95



### FINAL TEAM LEADERBOARD

OS	TEAM		TOT	STR
	Reagan	F	+3	213
	Green Hope	F	+11	221
	Cardinal Gibbons	F	+16	226
	Ardrey Kell	F	+24	234
	Heritage	F	+27	237
1	Hickory Ridge	F	+30	240
	Holly Springs	F	+42	252

#### Reagan golfers sweep for second time in program history

PINEHURST, NC - Macy Pate played a nearly error free round on her way to a 2-under 68 at Pinehurst No. 1 in the 2020-21 4A Women's Golf State Championship. Pate led Reagan to their second Women's Golf Team State Championship and was the third individual winner in the women's program history.

Pate opened the round with a bogey on the 365 yard par 4 1st. Shaking off some early round jitters, she showed championship mettle in steadying her hand for a pair of pars before getting a shot back on the par 5 4th hole with a birdie. Then, Pate ran off a string of pars before knocking down birdies on the par 4 16th and the par 5 18th to best Laney's Grace Holcomb by one shot. Pate joins an elite group of golfers who have shot a round of 68 in the State Championship. She joins the ranks of Katherine Schuster (2018), Blair Lamb (2002 & 2004), Cydney Clanton (2005) and Gina Kim (2015) as the group just one shot back of the all-time 18-hole scoring record set by Blair Lamb (2003) and Siranon Shoomee (2014).

Holcomb was steady on the back nine until a pair of bogeys on the par 4 15th and 16th holes. She did manage to birdie the 18th to apply a little pressure to Pate who was playing in the group behind her.

Reagan also got a stellar performance from Morgan Ketchum who carded an even-par 70 on her way to a third place finish. The Raiders scoring trio was rounded out by Anna Howerton who shot 5-over 75 and finished in a seven-way tie for 11th place in the Individual Standings.

The Green Hope Falcons performed well on their way to second place honors, five shots clear of Cardinal Gibbons who finished third. The Falcons were led by Halynn Lee who tied for fourth with a 1-over 71.

The NCHSAA is committed to promoting good sportsmanship and has partnered with NC Farm Bureau to recognize one individual from each of the top two teams with the 2021 Men's Golf Sportsmanship Awards for each classification. The 2021 4A Women's Golf Sportsmanship Award winners were Morgan Ketchum from Reagan and Tyler Griggs from Green Hope.